

# CALL FOR NOMINATIONS to the SEAMASS Board of Directors Please Respond by March 15, 2024

The Board of Directors Nominating Committee is pleased to announce that SEAMASS is now accepting nominations for next year's Board. Open positions for the upcoming fiscal year, which begins in June 2024, include at least two Directorships:

Director – 3 year term (2024-2027) Director – 3 year term (2024-2027)

The nomination of members to the Board of Directors is an opportunity to identify SEA members who could serve on the Board and provide mission-based leadership and strategic governance. Candidates elected to the Board of Directors will help SEAMASS fulfill its <u>Mission</u> and shape the future of our organization.

## Who is Eligible to be a SEAMASS Member?

**Professional Members** are licensed to practice structural engineering in MA **Associate Members** are persons not qualifying for another membership category **Student Members** are registered in an accredited structural engineering curriculum

## Who is Eligible to be a SEAMASS Director?

Vacancies in the Board of Directors are filled by SEAMASS Professional members entitled to vote on such directorship. Each director chosen to fill a vacancy on the Board of Directors shall hold the office until the term expires.

### **How You Can Help:**

Please take a moment to consider this opportunity for yourself, and encourage your professional colleagues to consider how they can contribute to this vibrant organization and benefit from their service.

#### Why Serve?

You service on the SEAMASS Board helps to advance the goals we all share, and to maintain our association's contribution to our profession and industry. As a member organization of our National Society, <a href="NCSEA">NCSEA</a>, SEAMASS is dedicated to furthering the Structural Engineering profession and supporting communities our members serve.

The PURPOSE of SEAMASS is: To promote and advance the art, science, practice and image of structural engineering; To serve the business and technical interests of structural engineers; To promote communication and recognition among structural engineers and related professionals; To promote and maintain professional standards of and qualifications to practice in Massachusetts; To communicate the ethics, standards, goals and accomplishments of the Association to structural engineers, related professionals, government and the public.

## If you are not yet a member:

Join SEAMASS and you'll be part of a growing network of like-minded professionals who share your commitment, integrity, dedication to professional development, and service to the industry. Professional members may also be eligible for service on the Board of Directors.

**NOMINATION DEADLINE: March 15, 2024**